

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 4774, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$100,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2015 Delinquent Sales Tax Fund to cover the purchase of vehicles for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office.

ORDINANCE NO. 4774, September 14, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney's Office desires to purchase replacement vehicles from an existing term and supply vendor; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney has proposed to use Delinquent Sales Tax funds for these purchases; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place funds available in the Delinquent Sales Tax Fund in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation from the undesignated fund balance of the 2015 Delinquent Sales Tax Fund be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Delinquent Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney

030-2810 Undesignated Fund Balance

File #: 4774, Version: 0		
030-4101	58120	\$100,000 - Automobile: \$ 100,000
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This o Executive.		effective immediately upon its signature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:	
Chief Deputy County Co	unselor	County Counselor
	sed on September 2	dinance, Ordinance No. 4774 introduced on Septembe 28, 2015 by the Jackson County Legislature. The vote
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays0
Abstaining	0	Absent0
This Ordinance is hereb	y transmitted to the (County Executive for his signature.
Date	_	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinance No	. 4774.
Date	_	Michael D. Sanders, County Executive
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are ava	ailable from the sources indicated below.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	030 2810 Delinquent Sales Undesignated Fu	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00	

Page 2 of 3 Printed on 4/11/2022 Jackson County Missouri

File #: 4774, Version: 0	
Date	Director of Finance and Purchasing